## MINYAN REGISTRATION AGREEMENT

I \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ understand and fully appreciate the risks of catching Print name here Coronavirus Covid-19 and consequences of being infected by the virus. I understand, acknowledge and agree that:

- Coronavirus Covid-19 is an **extremely contagious virus** that spreads easily through person to person contact;
- Coronavirus Covid-19 can lead to severe illness, personal injury and permanent disability and death.
- Beth Joseph Congregation in no way warrants that Coronavirus Covid-19 will not occur through participation in programs at Beth Joseph Congregation or under its aegis.

Congregating with other people who may be carriers increases the risk of infection and I am aware that by attending *minyanim* and communal services I am subjecting myself to that increased risk. I am willing to subject myself to, and assume, that risk and that in reliance upon my expressed willingness and agreement to subject myself to that risk I understand that Beth Joseph Congregation will allow me to attend *minyanim* and communal services. If I did not sign this Agreement, Beth Joseph Congregation would not allow me to attend *minyanim* and communal services.

Beth Joseph Congregation has adopted guidelines for the conduct of *minyanim* and communal services on its property to help protect the participants from that risk. Those guidelines are attached and incorporated in this Agreement by reference and are a part of it. I acknowledge and agree that I have carefully reviewed those guidelines and will comply with them. I understand that if I am hurt or injured because of my failure to comply with those guidelines I will have no claim against the Congregation. I further agree that if I do not observe those guidelines I will forfeit my ability to attend *minyanim* and communal services at, or under the aegis of, Beth Joseph Congregation.

By my attendance at a *minyan* or communal service I represent and warrant to Beth Jospeh Congregation and the other attendees that:

- I have not had close contact with a person with COVID-19 in the last 14 days;
- I am not waiting for test results, and have not had a cough, fever, temperature of over 100.4 degrees Fahrenheit, shortness of breath or loss of my sense of taste or smell.

I agree to waive any right to sue and covenant not to sue Beth Joseph Congregation on account of my contracting or any one in my family contracting the Coronavirus Covid-19 virus.

Further I will advise Rabbi Isaacs, Rabbi Twerski, Irwin Sheinbein or David Segal if I have contracted or tested positive for Coronavirus Covid-19, or have been in contact with anyone who has contracted or tested positive for Coronavirus Covid-19 and authorize those persons or any of them to share with others who have signed this Agreement the information about the Coronavirus Covid-19 I have shared with them and in that regard, but only in that regard, I waive any rights under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act or any other applicable law that I have to the privacy of the information I am required to disclose to them.

The undersigned understands that this Agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the law of the State of Arizona and that if any portion thereof is invalid, the remaining terms will remain in full legal force and effect.

My signature below attests to my agreement to this Minyan Registration Agreement and being bound by its terms. A version of this agreement transmitted by electronic means with my typed in signature will have the same legal effect as an original ink signature. Electronically signed Minyan Registration and Assumption of Risk Agreement may be transmitted to office@phoenixbethjoseph.org.